
February 17th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 1st
March 2017 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom, District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

 Closing date for speaking rights/written submissions. 
(Attached).

Closing date for submissions.pdf Page 1

1.  Apologies.

2.  Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3.  Minutes of Planning Development Committee Meeting held on
Wednesday 15 February 2017.  (To follow).

For Consideration and/or Decision

4.  Addendum list - planning applications with no representations
received or no requests for speaking rights.  (To follow).

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

5.  LA07/2016/0821/F - C Canning - change of house type to that
previously approved under R/2012/0323/F on lands at 24
Ringhaddy Road, Killinchy.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

LA07-2016-0821-F (C Canning).pdf Page 2

6.  LA07/2016/0854/0 - Richard Cleland - replacement dwelling (off-
site) (amended description and site address) - replacement of
former dwelling located 70m NE of 24 Ballybrannigan Road on
land directly north of 185 Ardglass Road, Downpatrick. (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0854-0 (R Cleland).pdf Page 8

7.  LA07/2016/1148/F - Edel Patterson - proposed balcony to rear of
first floor apartment - flat 24, Edgewater, 61 South Promenade,
Newcastle.  (Case Officer report attached).



Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1148-F (E Patterson).pdf Page 16

8.  LA07/2016/1189/F - Ryan Lundy - retrospective planning
permission to retain shop front facade - 55 Main Street,
Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

LA07-2016-1189-F (R Lundy).pdf Page 23

9.  LA07/2016/1422/DCA - Ryan Lundy - retrospective planning
permission for demolition of facade to include ground floor
shop front and first floor windows in a conservation area - 55
Main Street, Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   CONSENT

LA07-2016-1422-DCA (R Lundy).pdf Page 30

10.  LA07/2016/1578/F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council -
regrading of site levels creating new kick-about football pitch
and associated site drainage, extension to car park and
alterations to existing access, on lands off Green Road,
Ardglass.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

LA07-2016-1578-F (NMD Council).pdf Page 37

11.  LA07/2016/1585/F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council -
improvement works to the existing football pItch including new
land drainage regarding site levels, perimeter fence 1.2m high
wind lockable gates to pitch boundary, 3 No. shelters on lands
off Green Road, Ardglass.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  APPROVAL

LA07-2016-1585-F (NM&D Council).pdf Page 42

12.  Q/2014/0449/F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council -
repairs to an existing free-standing chimney and a new
concrete access footpath to the existing Dechomet cemetary -



approx 190m SW of 41 Moneyslane Road, Ballyward,
Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  APPROVAL

Q-2014-0449-F (NM& D Council).pdf Page 46

13.  LA07/2015/0349/F - James Cunningham - proposed change of
house type to previously approved under P/2009/0393/F -
adjacent to and south of 78 Moor Road, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0349-F (Cunningham).pdf Page 53

14.  LA07/2015/0456/F - Richard Nummy - relocation of access to
that approved under planning approval P/2010/1452 - 35m south
of 93 Belfast Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

15.  LA07/2015/0700/0 - Derryogue Developments Ltd - site for
housing development - Lands at the junction of Greencastle
Road and Kittys Road, Kilkeel (south of No. 39 Greencastle
Road (Joinery Works) opposite and south-east of Nos. 18-21
Derryogue Park extending to opposite Nos. 5-11 Kittys Road,
Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0700-0 (Derryogue Devs).pdf Page 60

16.  LA07/2015/0971/0 - John McNally - site for dwelling and garage
on a farm - 100m NE of 37 Sheeptown Road, Saval, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0971-0 (J McNally).pdf Page 67

17.  LA07/2015/1114/F - Glen & Shauna Matthews - erection of
dwelling on a farm - 122m NE of 47 Bernish Road, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1114-F (G & S Matthews).pdf Page 75

18.  LA07/2015/1219/F - Malachy Burns - erection of dwelling and
garage on a farm - lands adjacent and 40m SE of 39
Kilmonaghan Road, Armagh.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1219-F (M Burns).pdf Page 85

19.  P/2014/0977/F - Belinda & Ross McArdle - erection of farm
dwelling - approx. 60m north of 53 Upper Fathom Road, Killeen,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

P-2014-0977-F (McArdle).pdf Page 89

20.  LA07/2016/0150/0 - Alan & Ronald Davidson - site for farm
managers dwelling and garage - adjacent and immediately
south of No. 17 Ardaragh Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0150-0 (A & R Davidson).pdf Page 95

21.  LA07/2016/1212/0 - Thomas Grant - replacement dwelling on
farm (amended site address) - adjacent and immediately south
of 20 Ryan Road, Mayobridge.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1212-0 (T Grant).pdf Page 104

22.  LA07/2016/0431/F - Riverway Precision Engineering - proposed
replacement light engineering shed for existing building and
retain existing workshop as a garage - 29a Ballinran Road,
Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0431-F (Riverway Precision Engineering).pdf Page 113



23.  LA07/2016/1449/0 - Mary Slane - proposed dwelling and
detached domestic garage (infill site) - 30m north of 34 Seafin
Road, Newry.  (Case Officer attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1449-0 (M Slane).pdf Page 123

24.  LA07/2016/1460/0 - Sheila and Brian Fearon - dwelling -
Kilnasaggart Road (approx 150m south of 9 Kilnassagart Road
Jonesborough, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1460-0 (S & B Fearon).pdf Page 127

25.  P/2014/0966/F - Thomas Davis GFC - Installation of temporary
changing facilities (comprising 2no. pre-fabricated buildings)
and 2no. storage containers for equipment (involving relocation
from existing GFC Ground, off Chancellors Road, Newry -
Lands approx 180 Metres south-west of No.15 Doran's Hill
Newry (within the grounds of Thomas Davis GFC/Community
Sports Facility under construction).  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

P-2014-0966-F (Thomas Davis GFC).pdf Page 131

26.  P/2015/0056/F - Colin McManus - Change of House Type to
include increased ridge height, garage incorporated into main
dwelling and associated works. (amended description) - 360m
north-east of No 37 Shaughan Road Belleek, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

P-2015-0056-F (C McManus).pdf Page 136

Local Development Plan

27.  Planning Appeals Commission - Independent Examination of
Local Development Plans (Draft Procedures).  (Attached). (For
noting).



Planning Report re PAC Consultation.pdf Page 140

28.  Local Development Plan: Preparatory Studies - Paper 8 - Coast. 
(Attached).  (For noting).

Planning Report re LDP Paper 8 - Coast.pdf Page 160

29.  Local Development Plan: Preparatory Studies - Paper 11:
Minerals.  (Attached).  (For noting).

Planning re LDP Paper 11 - Mineral Developments.pdf Page 204

30.  Local Development Plan: Preparatory Studies  Paper 14:
Education, Health and Community Services.  (Attached).  (For
noting).

Planning Report re LDP Paper 14 - Education etc.pdf Page 248



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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